
FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.32125.32JPNARAKAWA Shizuka 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2Lo1 7.5 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7.93

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.00

6.090.29 00 0110000 1105.83S+2T2
5.500.00 000100000-10-15.53F3
3.361110010110100.363.0FCSp44

5 SpSt4 3.4 1.29 1 4.692 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
01100010010 3.5900.293.32A6

6.6 0.43 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0x7 3Lz 7.03
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x8 2Lo 1.70
2.4 0.21 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11 0 19 CSp4 2.61
8.0 0.57 1 0 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1x10 3S+2T+2Lo 8.57
3.5 0.29 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 111 CCoSp4 3.79
3.1 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 112 SlSt3 3.46
3.5 0.50 0 113 CCoSp4 1 1 1 111 1 1 1 2 4.00

57.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.50
8.00

8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00
8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00
8.25 8.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

8.04
7.61
7.93

62.32

Choreography / Composition 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.251.60 7.86
Interpretation 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.251.60 7.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 63.00

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.22116.63USACOHEN Sasha 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.41

2.64-2.86 -2-2 -3-3-3-2-3-3-3 -3-2-35.53F2
5.000.00 0000000000005.03Lo3
3.861111010101110.363.5CCoSp44

5 LSp4 2.4 0.71 2 3.112 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
00000000100 7.5000.007.5 x3F+2T6

7.5 -1.14 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 0 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2x7 3T+3S+SEQ 6.36
2.3 0.29 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 08 FSSp3 2.59
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2A 3.60
2.3 0.29 1 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 010 CiSt2 2.59
3.4 2.00 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 211 SpSt4 5.40
5.0 0.57 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0x12 3S 5.57
3.5 0.50 1 113 CCoSp4 1 1 1 121 1 1 1 1 4.00

57.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.75

7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.50
7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50
7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.25 8.00 8.50 7.75 7.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.75
7.57
7.86

55.22

Choreography / Composition 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.751.60 7.79
Interpretation 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.751.60 8.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.41

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.87114.74RUSSLUTSKAYA Irina 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6.14

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.87

7.730.43 11 1110010 0007.33S+2T+2Lo2
3.430.43 2110210100113.0FCSp43
5.2100-1010-100-20-1-0.295.53F4

5 LSp4 2.4 0.57 1 2.971 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2
10101110101 3.4600.363.1SpSt36

3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x7 2F+2T 3.30
5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3Lo 2.50
5.8 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0x9 3T+2T 5.94
2.5 0.29 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 210 CoSp3 2.79
3.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0x11 2A 3.74
2.3 0.29 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 112 SlSt2 2.59
3.5 0.57 1 213 CCoSp4 1 1 1 211 1 1 1 2 4.07

53.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.00
7.75

8.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 6.75 8.00 8.25
8.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.50 6.25 7.25 8.25
8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.96
7.39
7.79

53.87

Choreography / Composition 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.501.60 7.71
Interpretation 7.50 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.501.60 7.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.87

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.23113.48JPNSUGURI Fumie 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.25

6.501.00 11 1110111 1015.53F2
4.500.00 0000000000004.53S3
3.501000000001000.003.5CCoSp44

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.21 0 2.510 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
00010000-100 6.46-1-0.146.6 x3Lz6

3.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2F+2T 3.30
3.1 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 18 SpSt3 3.24
4.4 -0.71 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 0 0x9 3T 3.69
5.1 -0.40 0 -1 0-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0x10 2A+2T 4.70
2.3 0.14 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 111 FSSp3 2.44
2.3 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 012 SlSt2 2.59
3.0 0.50 1 113 CCoSp3 1 1 1 111 1 2 1 2 3.50

53.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.25
6.75

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 8.00
7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.75
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.50 8.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.54
7.14
7.39

54.23

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 8.001.60 7.43
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 8.001.60 7.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.25

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.29111.42CANROCHETTE Joannie 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 1.00 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 6.50

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.13

7.730.43 01 0110010 0117.33Lz+2T2
5.710.71 0110100011115.03Lo3
2.500010000000000.002.5CoSp34

5 3S 4.5 -0.29 0 4.21-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000-1-10000 2.060-0.042.1 x2Lz6

2.3 -0.13 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 -17 SlSt2 2.17
1.8 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 18 LSp3 2.01
7.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 -10 -1 -1x9 3T+2T+2Lo 6.50
3.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FSSp4 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 011 SpSt3 3.10
6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 2 0 0x12 2A+3S+SEQ 6.80
3.0 0.00 1 013 CCoSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.00

54.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
7.25

7.00 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.50
6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.25
6.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.07
6.75
7.04

55.29

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 7.25 8.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.75 7.00 6.251.60 7.11
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.75 6.75 6.251.60 7.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.13

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.77106.31USAMEISSNER Kimmie 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T+SEQ1 5.4 -2.00 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.40

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.54

4.301.00 0111111111113.32A3
6.16-1-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1.147.33Lz+2T4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.29 0 3.791 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
000-1-10-100-10 1.460-0.041.5LSp26

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lo 5.50
3.1 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 SpSt3 3.17
6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0x9 3Lz 6.60
5.0 0.14 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x10 3S 5.14
3.0 0.21 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 011 CCoSp3 3.21
2.3 0.14 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 012 SlSt2 2.44
5.1 -0.50 0 -1x13 2A+2T -1 0 0 -1-1-1 -1 -1 0 0 4.60
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 FSSp4 3.00

54.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25
6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.50 7.00
6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.86
6.46
6.79

52.77

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.001.60 6.64
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.001.60 6.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.54

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.82103.79USAHUGHES Emily 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.43 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3.73

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.97

6.940.14 00 0100010 0106.83F+2T2
8.66-0.14 000000-10-10008.83Lz+2T+2Lo3
2.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.03Lo4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.14 0 3.640 1 0 0 -1 1 1 -1 1 0 0
01111101-110 7.3110.716.6 x3Lz6

1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x7 2F 1.90
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S+2T 6.40
3.1 0.36 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 10 1 19 SpSt3 3.46
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 010 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
2.4 0.21 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 -1 0 112 LSp4 2.61
2.5 0.07 1 013 FCoSp3 0 1 0 000 0 1 0 0 2.57

54.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.75

6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50
5.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00
6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.46
6.11
6.50

53.82

Choreography / Composition 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.001.60 6.32
Interpretation 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.001.60 6.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.97

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.31100.56SUIMEIER Sarah 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T+2Lo1 8.8 -0.43 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 8.37

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.25

6.800.00 00 0-100010 10-16.83F+2T2
4.50-1.00 -2-2-2-1-1-1-100-1-1-15.53F3
3.931100101111110.433.5CCoSp44

5 SSp3 1.8 0.07 0 1.870 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
00-100000000 2.1000.002.1 x2Lz6

4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x7 3T 4.40
3.1 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 SpSt3 3.17
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 0 0x9 1A 0.90
2.3 0.00 0 0 -10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 110 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 SlSt2 2.30
6.4 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0x12 3S+2T 6.26
2.5 -0.09 0 -113 CoSp3 0 0 0 -100 0 0 -1 1 2.41

50.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 7.00
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 7.00
6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.75 7.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.46
6.21
6.46

49.31

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 7.251.60 6.43
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 7.251.60 6.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.25

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.8499.73ITAKOSTNER Carolina 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 1.00 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7.80

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.89

1.07-0.83 -2-3 -2-3-2-2-2-3-3 -3-2-31.92Lz2
5.710.71 1111111100005.03Lo3
3.300000000000000.003.32A4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.14 1 3.140 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
00000010-1-10 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

3.6 -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0x7 2A 3.30
3.1 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 18 SpSt3 3.53
4.1 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -10 0 0x9 2A+2S+1Lo+SEQ 3.90
1.4 -0.51 -1 -2 -1-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1x10 2S 0.89
2.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 011 FSSp3 2.30
3.1 0.29 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 012 SlSt3 3.39
3.0 0.21 1 013 CCoSp3 0 0 1 100 0 1 0 1 3.21

42.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25
6.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00
6.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.18
6.71
6.96

43.84

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.501.60 7.04
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.501.60 7.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.89

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.3895.66RUSSOKOLOVA Elena 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T+2Lo1 8.8 0.43 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9.23

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.28

4.50-1.00 -1-1 0-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-2-15.53F2
1.300.00 0000000000001.32S3
2.010010111000000.211.8LSp34

5 2Lz 1.9 -0.77 -2 1.13-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3
00101000000 2.4410.142.3FCSp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
5.5 -1.14 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1x8 3Lo 4.36
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 FSSp3 2.30
4.4 0.14 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x10 3T 4.54
2.3 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 111 SlSt2 2.73
5.1 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -3 1 0x12 2A+2T 5.24
2.5 0.00 -1 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 -1 0 0 0 2.50

46.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.75

5.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50
5.00 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00
5.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.57
5.96
6.29

45.38

Choreography / Composition 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.251.60 6.29
Interpretation 6.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.251.60 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.28

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.4095.46CHNLIU Yan 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.16

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.06

5.500.00 00 0-100010 0005.53F2
6.60-1.00 -1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-17.63Lo+3S+SEQ3
4.000000000000000.004.03T4

5 CSp3 1.8 0.07 0 1.870 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

1.8 0.10 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 17 LSp3 1.90
5.8 -0.57 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0x8 3T+2T 5.23
3.6 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 2A 3.50
5.0 0.14 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x10 3S 5.14
3.1 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 111 SpSt3 3.17
1.7 -0.17 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 012 FCSp1 1.53
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp2 0 1 0 000 0 1 0 0 2.50

52.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50
6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.89
5.39
5.61

50.40

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.501.60 5.64
Interpretation 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.501.60 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.06

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.8394.55CANLEUNG Mira 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.72

6.000.00 00 0000-100 0006.03Lz2
1.300.00 0000000000001.32S3
2.711000110010010.212.5CoSp34

5 LSp4 2.4 0.21 0 2.611 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

5.8 -0.57 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0x7 3T+2T 5.23
0.9 -0.14 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x8 1A 0.76
2.0 -0.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 00 -1 09 FCSp2 1.91
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt2 2.30
8.3 -0.29 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0x11 3Lz+2Lo 8.01
9.4 -0.29 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0x12 3F+2Lo+2Lo 9.11
3.0 0.29 1 113 CCoSp3 1 1 0 110 1 0 0 1 3.29

52.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.75 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.25
5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.50 5.25 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
5.11
5.36

51.83

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.001.60 5.36
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.001.60 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.72

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.6093.56GEOGEDEVANISHVILI Elene 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A+3T1 7.3 -0.57 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1 0 -2 6.73

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.96

9.29-0.71 0-1 -2-10-1-1-1-2 0-1-110.03Lz+3T2
2.730.43 0110110100112.3FCSp33
0.27-1-3-3-3-2-2-2-2-2-1-3-2-0.230.51F4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
10-1-100-1-1-1-10 2.33-1-0.172.5CoSp36

3.1 0.64 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 17 SpSt3 3.74
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
2.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 09 SlSt2 2.44
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -210 3T* 0.00
2.4 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 211 LSp4 2.83
3.5 0.14 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 CCoSp4 3.64

43.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.25

6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75
6.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.50
6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.43
5.96
6.29

43.60

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.751.60 6.36
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 7.751.60 6.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.96

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.8492.36FINKORPI Kiira 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.52

8.800.00 0-1 0000-100 0008.83Lz+2T+2Lo2
2.87-0.13 -1-1-1-100-200-10-13.0CCoSp33
6.300010000000-100.006.33Lo+2T4

5 3F 5.5 -0.29 0 5.21-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x7 3S 5.00
3.6 -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.30
1.8 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 LSp3 1.80
2.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 010 CoSp3 2.50
1.4 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0x11 2T 1.19
2.3 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.26
2.3 -0.09 0 013 FSSp3 0 0 -1 -100 0 -1 0 0 2.21

51.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.25
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25
5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.71
5.14
5.39

48.84

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.251.60 5.50
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.501.60 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.52

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.5489.48FINPOYKIO Susanna 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T+2Lo1 8.3 0.43 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8.73

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.94

7.01-0.29 00 0-100-1-10 0007.33Lz+2T2
1.500.00 0011000000001.52Lo3
2.570000000101100.072.5FCoSp34

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.14 0 3.140 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
10110111001 2.0900.291.8LSp36

1.9 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x7 2F 1.97
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2S 1.40
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 1.80
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -1-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 2A 2.20
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 FCSp2 2.00
4.4 -0.57 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x12 3T 3.83
2.3 0.00 0 013 SpSt2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.30

41.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.00

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.25
6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25
6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.54
6.00
6.25

40.54

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.501.60 6.14
Interpretation 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.751.60 6.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.94

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 1.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.6984.20JPNANDO Miki 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

LSp41 2.4 0.36 1 1 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2.76

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.51

1.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
7.300.00 0000000000007.33Lz+2T3
3.440011000100000.143.32A4

5 CiSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
10000010000 1.7000.001.7FCSp16

1.9 -0.43 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -17 2Lz 1.47
6.1 -2.14 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2x8 3F 3.96
5.5 -2.14 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -2x9 3Lo 3.36
2.1 0.00 -1 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CoSp2 2.10
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 3T 1.40
2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 012 SpSt2 2.37
2.5 0.03 0 013 CCoSp2 1 0 -1 10-1 -1 0 0 1 2.53

45.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.00
6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 7.00
5.75 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 7.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.64
6.11
6.21

35.69

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.001.60 6.29
Interpretation 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.251.60 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.51

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 2.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.7084.12UKREFREMENKO Galina 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 7.16

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.42

4.43-0.57 0-1 0-10-1-10-1 -1-105.03Lo2
4.36-0.14 000010-1000-104.53S3
2.371100000000100.072.3FCSp34

5 2F 1.7 -0.83 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2
0-100-100000-1 0.740-0.060.81A6

1.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 17 LSp2 1.50
6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0x8 3Lz 6.60
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 19 SpSt1 1.80
5.9 -0.57 0 -1 00 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0x10 3F+2T+SEQ 5.33
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 112 CCoSp2 2.57
1.8 -0.13 0 013 SSp3 0 -1 -1 0-1-1 -1 -1 0 0 1.67

44.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00
4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.75
5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.54
4.96
5.36

41.70

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.001.60 5.36
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.001.60 5.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.42

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.0181.73UKRLIASHENKO Elena 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 6.30

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.72

0.87-0.83 -2-3 -2-3-2-2-2-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
4.000.00 00-3000000-1004.03T3
2.000000000001100.002.0FCSp24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000-100000-10 1.5000.001.5LSp26

3.1 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
1.9 -0.83 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2x8 2F+COMBO 1.07
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 0x9 3S 5.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FSSp3 2.30
2.1 -0.77 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2x11 2Lz 1.33
2.3 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.37
3.0 -0.13 -1 013 CCoSp3 0 -1 -1 00-1 0 -1 0 0 2.87

39.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25
4.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.86
5.46
5.71

36.01

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.251.60 5.75
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.251.60 5.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.72

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.1580.01CROHEGEL Idora 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.43 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -1 5.87

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.86

1.20-0.30 -1-1 0-1-1-1-10-1 -1-1-11.52Lo2
4.36-0.14 0-1-1000000-1004.53S3
1.57000-1-1-1-1-10-100-0.131.72T+1T4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
-1-1-20-10-1-10-1-1 6.190-0.716.9 x3Lo+2T6

3.1 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
0.7 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0x8 1Lz 0.63
2.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 00 0 09 FSSp2 1.96
2.3 0.07 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 SlSt2 2.37
3.6 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.60
2.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp2 2.50
2.3 0.00 0 013 FCSp3 0 -1 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.30

41.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.50
3.75 3.75 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25
4.25 3.75 5.75 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.29
4.93
5.07

39.15

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.25 4.00 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.251.60 5.18
Interpretation 5.25 4.00 3.75 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.251.60 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.86

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.8679.68HUNSEBESTYEN Julia 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.71 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 6.21

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.82

1.13-0.77 -2-3 -3-3-2-2-2-3-3 -3-2-21.92Lz2
1.500.00 0000000000001.52Lo3
2.440110000000010.142.3FCSp34

5 2S 1.3 -0.77 -2 0.53-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3
01101000000 8.4310.438.0 x3Lz+2T6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.10
0.0 0.00 -1 -3 -3 0 -3 0 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 0x8 A 0.00
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3T 1.40
2.1 0.14 1 1 10 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CoSp2 2.24
2.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 011 SlSt2 2.44
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 012 LSp3 1.80
3.5 0.14 0 013 FCCoSp4 1 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 3.64

37.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.50 5.75
5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50
5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.18
5.50
5.57

34.86

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.501.60 5.75
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.751.60 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.82

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.6479.44TURKARADEMIR Tugba 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.30

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.80

3.900.00 00 0000000 0003.92T+2T+2T2
1.300.00 000-1000000001.32T3
3.500000000000000.003.5FCCoSp44

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-1-10-1-10-10 3.830-0.574.4 x3T6

3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2A 3.60
3.0 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -18 CCoSp3 2.91
5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1x9 3S 4.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 SpSt3 3.10
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x11 2A 3.60
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 013 CoSp3 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2.50

44.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.75

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.82
4.21
4.82

42.64

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.501.60 4.61
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.80

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.6777.90ITAFONTANA Silvia 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.70

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.23

5.300.00 00 0000000 0005.33T+2T2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
4.46000-100-1-10000-0.144.63S+2T+SEQ4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.07 0 3.071 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
-2-1-3-3-2-3-2-3-3-2-3 0.14-2-0.260.4 x1S6

3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 FCSSp4 2.96
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt3 3.10
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3T 4.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 010 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
2.5 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 112 CCoSp2 2.64

35.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.50
5.25

5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25
4.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
4.82
5.43

35.67

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 5.21
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.23

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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FREE SKATING

LADIES
DAMES

PROGRAMME LIBRE

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     THU 23 FEB 2006 / JEU 23 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.5873.45HUNPAVUK Viktoria 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.57 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 6.73

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.87

4.43-0.57 00 0-2-1-1-1-10 0005.03Lo2
0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.72F3
2.50000-1000000100.002.5CCoSp24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
-1-1-2-1-1-1-10-2-10 3.50-1-1.004.53S6

1.9 -0.09 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 07 2Lz 1.81
3.1 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 08 SpSt3 3.24
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 0 19 LSp3 1.80
1.4 0.00 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x10 2T 1.40
2.3 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 011 FCSp3 2.13
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
3.0 -0.26 -1 013 FCCoSp3 0 -1 -2 -1-1-1 -1 -2 0 0 2.74

40.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.25
4.75

4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.00 5.50 5.00
4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.25 5.50 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.89
4.39
4.82

36.58

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.001.60 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.75 5.251.60 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.87

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7765.04LUXMAXWELL Fleur 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.50

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.27

4.01-1.29 -1-1 -1-2-1-1-1-1-2 -2-2-15.33T+2T2
1.89-0.71 -2-2-3-2-2-3-1-3-2-2-2-22.62S+2T3
0.37-3-2-3-2-2-2-2-3-3-2-2-2-0.430.81A4

5 2F 1.7 -0.17 0 1.53-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0
0-200-1101111 2.43-10.132.3FCSp36

4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3T 1.40
3.4 0.86 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 08 SpSt4 4.26
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 0 0x9 1A 0.90
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 LSp3 1.80
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 012 2Lz* 0.00
2.5 0.17 0 113 CCoSp2 1 0 0 11-1 0 -1 0 1 2.67
1.8 -0.09 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 014 USp3 1.71

31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75
5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.93
4.68
4.93

26.77

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.751.60 4.96
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.751.60 5.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.27

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

NOTES
x :  Credit for well-balanced program (jump element in second half of performance is multiplied by 1.1)
* :  Element performed but not counted
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